Pending Applications in Publication Period

Appl # Publication Period End Company Name Application Type
B-2117 7/25/2024 Visats Non Emergency Medical New Authority - Contract
Transport, LLC Carrier
B-2123 7/29/2024 Zogar Wheels, LLC New Authority - Contract
Carrier
B-2124 8/8/2024 Omaha Medical Transportation New Authority - Contract
Services, LLC Carrier
B-2122 8/15/2024 Hamza Logistics, LLC New Authority - Common
Carrier
B-2126 8/15/2024 LRMoore d/b/a Love Thy Neighbor New Authority - Common

Senior Care

Carrier




Pending Rate Applications in Publication Period
Appl # Publication Period End Company
B-2002.01r 8/7/2024 Oceans Enterprise, LLC d/b/a Oceans Drive Transportation

B-2110.01r 8/15/2024 Venus Transportation




Complaints/Show Causes/Public Investigations/Other Dockets

Docket # Filed Summary Hearing Officer Hearing Date

T-1.01 5/14/2024 Hearing on Uber's request to add DHHS authority for Employment First Eric Kamler 6/26/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.
Program

PI-253 5/14/2024 Investigation into The Driver Full Circle Tim Schram 6/25/2024 @ 11:30 a.m.

MCC-3206  5/29/2024 Departmental Complaint - Jake Theil and Aksarben, LLC d/b/a Full Send TBA TBA

Party Bus




Appl #

B-1986

B-2062.02

B-2091

B-2095

B-2096

B-2100

B-2104

B-2108

B-2109

B-2115

B-1788.01

B-2083.01r

B-2089.01r

B-2118

B-2114

B-2106

Publication Period End

Application Publication Period Expired

Company Name
Recommended Care Solutions,

10/30/2020 LLC d/b/a MedCare Mobility

Courtesy Care Transportation,
6/6/2024 LLC

6/24/2024 God's Will Trans
Premium Accessibility and
3/20/2024 Transit of Omaha, LLC
Happy Moments Home
4/23/2024 Healthcare, LLC

Comfort Care Services, LLC d/b/a

Comfort Care Non-Emergency
4/23/2024 Medical Transport

6/6/2024 Cosmos Coaches, LLC
Comfort Squad Medical

5/20/2024 Transport
6/10/2024 Doing Time Transportation, LLC
6/10/2024 Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC
6/26/2024 Party Express Bus, LLC

7/3/2024 Stacked S Services

7/3/2024 Nebraska Taxi

7/5/2024 Long Drive Luxury Shuttle, LLC

7/12/2024 Karaoke Kruzin, LLC

7/15/2024 Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC

Application Type

New Authority - Common
Carrier

Authority extension -
remove restriction

New Authority - contract w/

DHHS

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

Voluntary Cancellation of
Authority

Rate Application

Rate Application

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

New Authority - Common
Carrier

Protest Filed

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Hearing Officer

Eric Kamler

Christain Mirch

Christain Mirch

Tim Schram

Eric Kamler



Blair Blue Community Voluntary Cancellation of
B-1958.03 7/22/2024 Transportation, LLC Authority



Appl #
B-2032
B-2037
B-2040
B-2063
B-2072
B-2083
B-2085
B-2087
B-2089
B-2092
B-2097
B-2103
B-2110
B-2112

Applications Approved, in Compliance Period

Date App. Granted  Applicant

7/27/2021 Prestige Experience, LLC
9/28/2021 Steele Events, LLC, d/b/a Steele Pro Party Bus
2/1/2022 Raah Nissi Chauffeur's, LLC d/b/a Raah Nissi Chauffeur's
4/16/2024 Hands Across Nebraska, LLC
6/6/2023 We Travel, LLC
2/6/2024 Stacked S Services
7/9/2024 Night Ryder Party Bus, LLC
6/25/2024 Good Time Party Bus MC, LLC
3/12/2024 Nebraska Taxi
6/25/2024 The Community Transportation Services, LLC
4/3/2024 Mof Industries, LLC d/b/a Mof My Ol' Friend
5/29/2024 Catch a Cab, LLC
7/9/2024 Venus Home Care, LLC d/b/a Venus Transportation
7/9/2024 Cheve, LLC

Compliance Items Needed

All

All

Rate Approval and insurance
Insurance and vehicle registration
Insurance

Rate Approval

All

All

Rate Approval and insurance

All

Insurance

Insurance and vehicle registration
Rate Approval and insurance

All
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