Pending Applications in Publication Period

Appl #	Publication Period End	Company Name	Application Type
B-2117	7/25/2024	Visats Non Emergency Medical	New Authority - Contract
		Transport, LLC	Carrier
B-2123	7/29/2024	Zogar Wheels, LLC	New Authority - Contract
			Carrier
B-2124	8/8/2024	Omaha Medical Transportation	New Authority - Contract
		Services, LLC	Carrier
B-2122	8/15/2024	Hamza Logistics, LLC	New Authority - Common
			Carrier
B-2126	8/15/2024	LRMoore d/b/a Love Thy Neighbor	New Authority - Common
		Senior Care	Carrier

Pending Rate Applications in Publication Period

Appl #	Publication Period End	Company
B-2002.01r	8/7/2024	Oceans Enterprise, LLC d/b/a Oceans Drive Transportation
B-2110.01r	8/15/2024	Venus Transportation

Complaints/Show Causes/Public Investigations/Other Dockets

Docket #	Filed	Summary	Hearing Officer	Hearing Date
T-1.01	5/14/2024	Hearing on Uber's request to add DHHS authority for Employment First	Eric Kamler	6/26/2024 @ 10:00 a.m.
		Program		
PI-253	5/14/2024	Investigation into The Driver Full Circle	Tim Schram	6/25/2024 @ 11:30 a.m.
MCC-3206	5/29/2024 Departmental Complaint - Jake Theil and Aksarben, LLC d/b/a Full Send		TBA	TBA
		Party Bus		

Application Publication Period Expired

Appl #	Publication Period End	Company Name	Application Type	Protest Filed	Hearing Officer
		Recommended Care Solutions,	New Authority - Common		
B-1986	10/30/2020	LLC d/b/a MedCare Mobility	Carrier		
		Courtesy Care Transportation,	Authority extension -		
B-2062.02	6/6/2024	LLC	remove restriction		
			New Authority - contract w/		
B-2091	6/24/2024	God's Will Trans	DHHS	Yes	Eric Kamler
		Premium Accessibility and	New Authority - Common		
B-2095	3/20/2024	Transit of Omaha, LLC	Carrier	Yes	Christain Mirch
		Happy Moments Home	New Authority - Common		
B-2096	4/23/2024	Healthcare, LLC	Carrier		
		Comfort Care Services, LLC d/b/a			
		Comfort Care Non-Emergency	New Authority - Common		
B-2100	4/23/2024	Medical Transport	Carrier		
			New Authority - Common		
B-2104	6/6/2024	Cosmos Coaches, LLC	Carrier		
		Comfort Squad Medical	New Authority - Common		
B-2108	5/20/2024	Transport	Carrier		
			New Authority - Common		
B-2109	6/10/2024	Doing Time Transportation, LLC	Carrier	Yes	Christain Mirch
			New Authority - Common		
B-2115	6/10/2024	Trusted Transit NEMT, LLC	Carrier		
			Voluntary Cancellation of		
B-1788.01		Party Express Bus, LLC	Authority		
B-2083.01r	7/3/2024	Stacked S Services	Rate Application		
B-2089.01r	7/3/2024	Nebraska Taxi	Rate Application		
			New Authority - Common		
B-2118	7/5/2024	Long Drive Luxury Shuttle, LLC	Carrier	Yes	Tim Schram
			New Authority - Common		
B-2114	7/12/2024	Karaoke Kruzin, LLC	Carrier		
			New Authority - Common		
B-2106	7/15/2024	Lincoln VIP Rides, LLC	Carrier	Yes	Eric Kamler

	Blair Blue Community	Voluntary Cancellation of
B-1958.03	7/22/2024 Transportation, LLC	Authority

Applications Approved, in Compliance Period

Appl #	Date App. Granted	Applicant	Compliance Items Needed
B-2032	7/27/2021	Prestige Experience, LLC	All
B-2037	9/28/2021	Steele Events, LLC, d/b/a Steele Pro Party Bus	All
B-2040	2/1/2022	Raah Nissi Chauffeur's, LLC d/b/a Raah Nissi Chauffeur's	Rate Approval and insurance
B-2063	4/16/2024	Hands Across Nebraska, LLC	Insurance and vehicle registration
B-2072	6/6/2023	We Travel, LLC	Insurance
B-2083	2/6/2024	Stacked S Services	Rate Approval
B-2085	7/9/2024	Night Ryder Party Bus, LLC	All
B-2087	6/25/2024	Good Time Party Bus MC, LLC	All
B-2089	3/12/2024	Nebraska Taxi	Rate Approval and insurance
B-2092	6/25/2024	The Community Transportation Services, LLC	All
B-2097	4/3/2024	Mof Industries, LLC d/b/a Mof My Ol' Friend	Insurance
B-2103	5/29/2024	Catch a Cab, LLC	Insurance and vehicle registration
B-2110	7/9/2024	Venus Home Care, LLC d/b/a Venus Transportation	Rate Approval and insurance
B-2112	7/9/2024	Cheve, LLC	All